
ffiHARERA
fficlrRllcRnvt Complaint No. 574 of 2020

BEFORE THE HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY
AUTHORITY, GURUGMM

Complaint no. = J7+ of Z0Z0
First date of hearing: OZ.O4.ZOZ0
Date of decision : ZZ.OZ.Z0ZL

Mr. Lalit Adlaka
R/o: 502 fZt,street No. 8, Madan Puri, Gurgaon-
L22001, Haryana Complainant

M/s Apex Buildwell Pvt.
Address at: 14A/36, W
Delhi -110005 Respondent

CORAM:
Dr. K.K. Khandel Chairman

MemberShri Samir Kuma

APPEARANCE:
Shri Lalit Adlaka

Shri Sandeep Chaudhary for the respondent

ORDER

L. rhe presentmfi'flffiiljffiffiffi#been rired by rhe

complainant/allottee in Form CRA under section 31 of the

Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 20L6 (in

short, the Act) read with rule 28 of the Haryana Real Estate

fRegulation and Development) Rules, 20L7 (in short, the

Rules) for violation of section 11(4) (a) of the Act wherein it is

inter alia prescribed that the promoter shall be responsible

l,
:

't,.
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for all obligations, responsibilities and functions to the

allottees as per the agreement for sale executed inter se them'

The particulars of the project, the detalls of sale

consideration, the amount paid by the complainant, date of

proposed handing over the possession, delay period, if any,

have been detailed in the following tabular form:

"Our Homes", Sector

37-C, Gurugram.
Prof ect name and

Cost /Affordable grouP

12 dated 22.0?,.2012

Prime IT Solution and PH0NIX

DATATECH SERVICE

vide 40 of 2Ot9

hated OB.O7.zOLg
HR.ERA

registered

floor, Tower IRIS

1 of comPlaintl

Unit meaiuring
23.70.20L2

[page 1B of comPlaint]
Date of allotment Ietter

21.05.2013

[Page 48 of comPlaint]
Date of execution of aPartment

buyer's agreement

time linked paYment Plan

[Page 76 of comPlaint]
Payment Plan
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S. No. Information

1.

2. Project area 40.144 acres

3.

4. DTCP litedsd no.

-0fr.{il.zotg

Name of licehsee
;4 Y4 

i

5.

l.L2,2Ot9t' ,f; ,)1,..

6.

7.

&

9.

10.

Unit nff *
r&

...,'ffi I

48 sq. mtrs.
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3. As per clause 3[a) of the said agreement, the possession of

the flat was to be handed over within 36 months from the

date of commencement of construction (with a grace period

of 6 months) upon receipt of all project related approvals' In

the present case, the consent to establish was granted to the

Page 3 of 11

Rs.L6,00,000/-Basic sale price

Rs.15,12,360 /-Total amount Paid bY the
complainant as Per demand
Ietter dated t6fi9.2020 at Page
15 of reply

02.L2.20L3

(Note: Time for comPutation
of due date of delivery of

Consent to establish granted bY

the HSPCB on

02.05.20L7Due date of
possession as Per
apartment
(35 month

1 (5 Nos. Towers),
1 (3 Nos. Towers),
2 (2 Nos. Towers) & Stil

24.O2.2O2OrYPe' L (1 6 Nos.
;), Commercial

020

L4 of rePIY as

annexure R4 of rePlY
received on 24.09.20201

thr: complainant., 
,, -

!
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respondent on 2.L2.2013. Therefore, the due date of handing

over possession will be computed from 2.L2.2013 and the

due date of possession comes out to be 02.06.2077. Clause

3[a) of the apartment buyer's agreement is reproduced

below:

'3 (a) offer of p ossession
,.,the Developer proposes to handover the possession of

the said flat within a six (36) Months with
grace period of 6 M, date of commencement
of construction
approvals including plan/ revised plan
and approvals of including the

ftre service , trafftc
department etc. as may be

required completing the
said restraints or

The compl ndent executed

apartment b . The apartment

buyer's agreem time being essence

of the agreement 'iiroposes to hand over the

the respondent in RERI{ is 12.12.2013 so the possession date

of the apartment cannot be beyond L2.06.2017. Also, the

respondent mentioned date of completion of the project is

02.06.2017 and then again revise the date to 01.L2.2079

4.
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guilty of de

failed to,

apartment a

complaint for t

i. Direct the

Complaint No. 574 of 2020

which is way beyond the agreed period as by the said

agreement.

The complainant submitted that the apartment buyer

agreement is subject to various approvals from the concerned

departments like sanction of building plan is prima facie

illegal. As per 3(a) the promoter at the time of the booking

and issue of allotment be responsible to make

available to the allotee.

6. The complainant at the respondent has

intentionally on and as such is

respondent has

the residential

date. Hence, this

the possession of the

said wffiw,ameniries and

::::::'.fl##ffi't3ffi f t Hffi 
I e'[enes s wi'[h o u'[

Direct the respondent to pay interest on the amount paid

by the complainants at prescribed rate towards delay in

handing over the possession of property in question as

per the provisions of the Act and the Rules.
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Complaint No. 574 of 2020

0n the dlate of hearing, the Authority explained to the

respondent/promoter about the contravention as alleged to

have been committed in relation to section 1,1,(4)[a) of the

Act to plead guilty or not to plead guilty.

The responflsnl contests the complaint on the following

grounds:

i. That on grant of no. t3 /20L2 dated

22.02.2012 the plied for all other relevant

permissions e BRIII for sanction of

building the Consent to

Establis Pollution Control

Board,

then th

.L2.2OL3. Since

struction of the

project, so granted expired

on ZL.OZ.ZOL permissible period of

own & Country

Planning, Haryana and finally the same has now been

received on 26.O4.2OL9 and the respondent is duty

bound manner has completed the entire completion of

the construction and development of the project and

B.
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obtained the first OC on 29.LL.2019 and the second OC

on 24,.02.2020.

ii. That further the provisions of Real Estate [Regulation and

Development) Act, 2016 came into force on 28.07.2017

for which the respondent duly filed an application dated

28.0t1.20L7 and due to lapse of license No. 13/2012 the

same got dism ers dated t9.0L.2018 and

finally after

project has

and initial rejections the

Registration No. 40 of

20t9t da fact even lead to

ns of funds in

ng to delay in

comp beyond the

control o extendable as per

the agreed

iii rhat -ffH:p{*ffiffiffiffi:n hard trying to

avail allrrhE flp&,4"fl1?pqy5tiry& 
r# sanctions from

the rerehffi uc,tffi ft#"Mffi &ttrhtffi,hu the additi onar

costs of renewal of license, plans and sanctions. And had

the approvals & license be granted in time the

respondent, would have duly completed the project

within the permissible time period. More so the bans to

construction activity imposed by the NGT from time to

PageT oftL
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parties
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time and lastly in the months of October - November,

201,9 have further lead to delay in completion of the

project which are per se beyond the control of the

respcrndent.

That thereby, the delay being occasioned is beyond the

control of the respondent i.e. firstly due to the grant of

Consent to Estab reafter due to the lapse of

License and the le as contemplated and

agreerd by 3(b)(i) & (ii) of the

apartmen between the

mon

is estop

is stated

the d.elay that

months plus 6

the complainant

plaint. Further it

b is suffering due to

and has to face extra

permiss.[on,p. 
.,rene!+/?d i ?nd, 

l!".particula.r the renewal of
**-ri *lq'f 

u 
:l - ,r 1 L - 

t 
''

license 'enfl .ithb 
cost$ of r iegis'tldtion under RERA.

Pertinent to note that the respondent has not received

any exaggerated advance amounts from the complainant

and construction as on date is much more advanced than

the amount received. Hence the reliefs claimed, except to

the direction for delivery of the flat to the complainant

char;rJes and costs and expenses in getting :lll the above
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for vyhich the respondent is duty bound, cannot be

granted.

9. Copies of all the relevant documents have been filed and

placed on. the record. Their authenticity is not in dispute.

Hence, the complaint can be decided on the basis of these

undisputed documents.

10. The authority has cg,

complaint regarding

promoter as held i

f,td. leaving

adjudicating

stage.

LL. On con

submissions

per provirsions of

isdiction to decide the

of obligations by the

IW/s EMAAR MGF Land

be decided by the

lainant at a later

documents and

contravention as

ority is satisfied that the

=::, 
'i , :.+.. ',r::!tt'''= ' x:tit,

respondent i$,in,l offirpr3f"g:f the prq;risions of the Act. By

virtue of cl yer's agreement

executed 3, possession of

the booked unit was to be delivered within a period of 36

months from the date of commencement of construction

(with a grace period of 6 months) upon receipt of all project

related approvals. The grace period of 6 months is allowed to

the respondent due to exigencies beyond the control of the
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contained i

Act on the

L2.

Complaint No. 574 of 2020

respondent. In the present case, the consent to establish was

granted to the respondent on 2,.L2.20t3. Therefore, the due

date of handing over possession will be computed from

2.L2.20\3 and the due date of possession comes out to be

02.06.2017. Further, the occupation certificate received on

2g.7L.2OLg and 24.02.2020 respectively and offered the

possession on 01.03.20

Accordinglly, it is the the promoter to fulfil its

obligations, resPo the agreement dated

2t.05.2013 to thin the stiPulated

period. of the mandate

on 1B[1) of the

blished. As such

complainant on charges at

prescribed rate of p.a. w.e.f. 02.06.20t7

13 [:] ;:ffitffik3ffi]xmt\ffi*,ng .rder and

issue directions under section 34(0 of the Act:

i. The respondent is directed to pay the interest at the

prescribedratei.e.g.30o/operannumforeverymonthof

delay on the amount paid by the complainant from due

ossintt i e' 01'03 :tion 1B[1) oftill offer of possession i.e' 01 03.2020 as per set
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date rrf possession i.e. 02.06.20L7 till the offer of

posses;sion i.e. 0 1.03.2020.

The arrears of interest accrued so far shall be paid to the

complainant within 90 days from the date of this order.

The complainant is directed to pay outstanding dues, if

any, a1lter adjustment of interest for the delayed period.

iv. The resPondent s" charge anything from the

compl.ainant wh of the apartment buYer's

agree,ment.

v. Interelst o complainant shall

be ctr 9.300/o bY the

granted to the

complai on charges.

1.4. Complainl:

1-5. File be consigned to

ii.

iii.

promo

Dated: 23.02.2021

': t , 
-' :' '::r ,ir,

(s"-&Krrmar) tnt'k

Haryarta Real Estate Regulitory Auth
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Judgement uploaded on 08.06.2021


